
First Name Last Name MIP Organization Name Position Phone Number Email City 
Melissa Buchholz Advenist Health Clear 

Lake 
Coordinator +1 (707) 513-3621 buchhomc@ah.org Clearlake 

Ulysses Urquizo AltaMed Health Services Grants Manager +1 (323) 674-1223 uurquizo@altamed.org Los Angeles 

Kimberly Cu Archway Recovery 
Services, Inc. 

Chief Learning Officer +1 (530) 341-7196 KImberlyC@archwayrecovery.org Fairfield, CA 

Jeremy Santiago Bartz-Altadonna 
Community Health 
Center 

MIP Coordinator +1 (661) 874-4050 jsantiago@bachc.org Lancaster 

Kathleen Lapiz Caminar Director of Clinical 
Learning and 
Development 

+1 (650) 288-7936 klapiz@fcservices.org SAN JOSE 

Dokie Riahi Caminar Clinical Supervisor +1 (408) 691-6528 DRiahi@Caminar.org San Jose 

Katie Lapiz Caminar Director of Clinical 
Learning and 
Development 

+1 (650) 288-7936 klapiz@fcservices.org San Jose 

Nikki Brighouse Center Point, Inc. Senior MIP Coordinator +1 (415) 492-4444 nbrighouse@cpinc.org San Rafael 

Leslie Yick Chinatown Service 
Center 

MFT Trainee +1 (213) 709-0459 lyick@cscla.org Monterey Park 

Christina Andrade-
Lemus 

CommuniCare Health 
Centers 

Associate Director of 
Substance Use and 
Latinx Services 

+1 (530) 405-2815 christinaa@communicarehc.org Woodland 

Paula Torres Compatior, Inc. Director +1 (323) 378-2009 paula@compatior.org South Gate 

Paula Torres Compatior, Inc. Director +1 (323) 378-2009 paula@compatior.org South Gate 

Tania Benacerraf Dignity Community Care 
dba California Hospital 
Medical Center 

Director of Mental 
Health and Child 
Welfare Programs 

+1 (213) 742-5828 tania.benacerraf@commonspirit.org Los Angeles 

Maggie Burkle Episcopal Community 
Services of San 
Francisco 

Program 
Coordinator/Supervisor 

+1 (415) 254-7981 mburkle@ecs-sf.org San Francisco 

Andrea Edwards Family Dynamics 
Resource Center 

Grant 
Administrator/MIP 
Coordinator 

+1 (310) 903-3549 andrea.edwards@votcinc.com Redding 

Audrey Fisher-Price Florence Crittenton 
Services of Orange 
County; DBA Crittenton 
Services for Children & 
Families 

VP Integrated 
Behavioral Health 

+1 (310) 631-0793 afisherprice@crittentonsocal.org Fullerton 

Audrey Fisher-Price Florence Crittenton 
Services of Orange 
County; DBA Crittenton 
Services for Children & 
Families 

VP Integrated 
Behavioral Health 

+1 (310) 631-0793 afisherprice@crittentonsocal.org Fullerton 

Tasia Kristich Fred Brown Recovery 
Services 

Internship Coordinator +1 (424) 877-2585 tkristich@fredbrown.org San Pedro 

Keli Demertzis Gardner Family Health 
Network, dba Gardner 
Health Services 
(Specialty Behavioral 
Health Division) 

Internship Program 
Supervisor & MIP Point 
of Contact 

+1 (408) 502-1847 Kdemertzis@gfhn.org San Jose 

HELENA LOPEZ Greater Hope Foundation 
for Children, Inc. (DBA: A 
Greater Hope) 

CEO +1 (310) 779-7475 Hlopez@aghope.org Victorville 

Barbara Meinke HealthRIGHT 360 Director of Intern and 
Readiness Programs 

+1 (171) 491-2591 bmeinke@healthright360.org Los Angeles 

Ismael Vidrio II HealthRIGHT 360 Intern Coordinator +1 (213) 610-2668 ividrio@healthright360.org Los Angeles 

Joanne Chao HealthRIGHT 360 Director of Mental 
Health Internships 

+1 (141) 574-0402 jchao@healthRIGHT360.org San Francisco 

Garett Staley HealthRIGHT 360 Intern and Education 
Programs Manager 

+1 (909) 695-9016 gstaley@HealthRIGHT360.org Los Angeles 

Christine Sanchez Higher Ground Youth and 
Family Services 

Director of Mission 
Advancement 

+1 (714) 833-5087 christinesanchez@highergroundoc.org Anaheim 
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Christine Sanchez Higher Ground Youth and 
Family Services 

Director of Mission 
Advancement 

+1 (714) 833-5087 christinesanchez@highergroundoc.org Anaheim 

Beatriz Tijero Janus of Santa Cruz Mentored Internship 
Program Manager 

+1 (831) 709-8127 btijero@janussc.org Santa Cruz 

Jennifer Montgomery Kings View Director of Program 
Development 

+1 (818) 746-6007 jmontgomery@kingsview.org Tulare 

Jessie Lee Korean Community 
Services dba KCS Health 
Center 

HR manager +1 (714) 503-6550 jelee@kcsinc.org Anaheim 

Evelyn Riley La Clinica de La Raza, 
Inc. 

Behavioral Health 
Internship and 
Recruitment 
Coordinator 

+1 (510) 535-2958 eriley@laclinica.org Oakland 

Julia Kelm LifeLong Medical Care Health Professions 
Education and Training 
Director 

+1 (408) 309-1123 jkelm@lifelongmedical.org Berkeley 

john gray Los Angeles Centers for 
Alcohol and Drug Abuse 
(L.A. CADA) 

MIP Coordinator +1 (562) 777-7500 jgray@lacada.com Santa Fe Springs 
90670 

Hanna La Nier Mathiesen Memorial 
Health Clinic 

Program Coordinator +1 (209) 630-2779 hanna.lanier@crihb.org Jamestown 

Joy Beeler Mendocino County 
Behavioral Health and 
Recovery Services 

Staff Services 
Administrator 

+1 (707) 472-2388 beelerj@mendocinocounty.org Ukiah 

Matthew Alvarez Merced County 
Behavioral Health and 
Recovery Services 

Mentored Intern +1 (818) 456-2287 matthew.alvarez@countyofmerced.com Merced 

Ofelia Picanco Momentum for Health POC (Training & 
Supervision Manager) 

+1 (140) 841-7684 opicanco@momentumforhealth.org San Jose 

Ammarah Bashir Norooz Clinic Foundation Program Coordinator +1 (657) 337-8331 ammarahb@noroozclinic.com Santa Ana 

Beth Johnson Open Door Community 
Health Centers 

Behavioral Health 
Administrative 
Assistant 

+1 (707) 443-4666 bjohnson@opendoorhealth.com Eureka 

Theresa J Culver, LCSW Penny Lane Centers MIP Director +1 (805) 404-6378 tculver@pennylane.org Los Angeles 
County 

Laura Wetle Phoenix House Orange 
County/Los Angeles, Inc. 

MIP Coordinator +1 (310) 392-3070 lwetle@phoenixhouseca.org Venice 

Nancy Rodas Rancho San Antonio 
Boys Home, Inc. 

MIP Coordinator +1 (818) 882-6400 nrodas@ranchosanantonio.org Chatsworth 

Jessica Schneider Rebekah Children's 
Services 

Director of Clinical 
Services and Training 

+1 (408) 846-2132 jschneider@rcskids.org Gilroy 

Jolene Treadaway Redwood Community 
Services Inc. 

CCO +1 (707) 391-0460 jolene.chappel@gmail.com Lakeport 

theresa bader Riverside University 
Health System - 
Behavioral Health 

supervisor +1 (195) 175-6448 t.bader@ruhealth.org riverside 

theresa bader Riverside University 
Health System - 
Behavioral Health 

supervisor +1 (195) 175-6448 t.bader@ruhealth.org riverside 

Amanda Hills, LCSW Samuel Dixon Family 
Health Center, Inc. 

Clinical Director of 
Behavioral Health 
Services 

+1 (661) 468-7405 amanda@sdfhc.org Valencia 

Serene Carruthers Sharp HealthCare 
Foundation on behalf of 
Sharp Mesa Vista 
Hospital 

MIP Coordinator +1 (858) 637-6930 serene.carruthers@sharp.com San Diego 

Megan Tatum Sierra Meadows 
Foundation 

Administrative Director +1 (559) 900-7110 megan@sierrameadowsfoundation.org Fresno 

Yun Hee 
Anna 

Lee Social Model Recovery 
Systems, Inc. 

Director of Innovation +1 (626) 332-3145 annal@socialmodel.com Covina 

Nancy Carrillo Social Model Recovery 
Systems, Inc. 

Intern +1 (626) 319-5424 nancy.p.carrillo626@gmail.com Covina 

Sarah Tostado Social Model Recovery 
Systems, Inc. 

Program Director +1 (626) 250-3291 saraht@socialmodel.com Azusa 

Kimberly Woods-Burch Stanford Youth Solutions Director, Human 
Resources and Career 
Pathways 

+1 (916) 344-0199 kwoodsburch@ssyaf.org Sacramento 

Eleanor Owen Sycamores Intern Coordinator +1 (626) 395-7100 studentinterns@sycamores.org Los Angeles 



Clara Korman Tarzana Treatment 
Centers, Inc. 

MIP Program 
Coordinator 

+1 (818) 963-6112 ckorman@tarzanatc.org Woodland Hills 

Clara Keane The Anti-Recidivism 
Coalition (ARC) 

Institutional Giving 
Manager 

+1 (213) 955-5885 ckeane@arc-ca.org Los Angeles and 
Sacramento 

Christine Paulsen The Center for Sexuality 
& Gender Diversity 

Clinical Supervisor +1 (661) 330-8375 LCSW1@thecenterbak.org Bakersfield 

Carolina Ayala The Happier Life Project ED +1 (714) 989-3681 carolina@happierlifeproject.org Hemet 

Andy Cecrle The Purpose of Recovery 
Inc 

MIP Coordinator +1 (949) 431-2225 andy@tpor.org Tustin 

Marie Isabel Fazzone United Indian Health 
Services 

BH Director +1 (707) 825-4152 isabel.fazzone@uihs.org Arcata 

Ariel Peterson Venice Family Clinic Director of Program 
Management 

+1 (310) 664-7591 arpeterson@mednet.ucla.edu Venice 

Heather Fox Victor Community 
Support Services, Inc. 

MIP Coordinator +1 (530) 230-8203 hlfox27@gmail.com Chico 

Hilda Sandoval Wesley Health Centers 
(JWCH) 

Director of Behavioral 
Health 

+1 (323) 485-4206 hsandoval@jwch.org Los Angeles 

Gabriel Ortega WHOLE SYSTEMS 
LEARNING 

Data Manager +1 (562) 844-0928 gabriel@wholesystemslearning.org Long Beach 

Eba Laye WHOLE SYSTEMS 
LEARNING 

MIP Coordinator +1 (310) 710-1822 eba@wholesystemslearning.org Long Beach 
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